OP \$1965.00 432843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dream Center Education Holdings, LLC		10/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	214 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	26th Floor
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4328435	Al
Registration Number:	4501261	Al
Registration Number:	2371036	Al
Registration Number:	4328458	Al
Registration Number:	4500279	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4964893	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4582763	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4500280	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4978361	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4582766	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	2262221	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1652020	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3480621	AMERICA'S LEADER IN CREATIVE EDUCATION
Registration Number:	4256243	AMERICAN SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLO
Registration Number:	4345386	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2719073	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3487096	
Registration Number:	4208001	ARIZONA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOG
		TRADEMARK

900433013 REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2859720	ASSIGNMENTS RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	3615917	BEST TEEN CHEF
Registration Number:	2926054	BEST TEEN CHEF
Registration Number:	4186271	CREATE TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4557582	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4208002	FLORIDA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOG
Registration Number:	4211786	GEORGIA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOG
Registration Number:	4738954	GET CREATIVE
Registration Number:	4207987	HAWAII SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
Registration Number:	4208000	ILLINOIS SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLO
Registration Number:	2902717	MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART AN
Registration Number:	4211785	MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOL
Registration Number:	4612655	
Registration Number:	4612658	
Registration Number:	4612659	
Registration Number:	4612657	
Registration Number:	4612652	
Registration Number:	4612653	
Registration Number:	4612656	
Registration Number:	4612660	
Registration Number:	4612651	
Registration Number:	4612654	
Registration Number:	2655861	SOCRATES DISTANCE LEARNING TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4211778	TEXAS SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
Registration Number:	1604098	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA
Registration Number:	3864583	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA
Registration Number:	4613334	THE ART INSTITUTE OF AUSTIN
Registration Number:	3076348	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA
Registration Number:	4367249	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLESTON
Registration Number:	3076338	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLOTTE
Registration Number:	3095761	THE ART INSTITUTE OF COLORADO
Registration Number:	1621670	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS
Registration Number:	4021830	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS
Registration Number:	3864586	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE
Registration Number:	1601475	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE
Registration Number:	3900760	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON
Registration Number:	1602967	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON
Registration Number:	4090469	THE ART INSTITUTE OF INDIANAPOLIS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555535	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	4190749	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	4547678	THE ART INSTITUTE OF MICHIGAN
Registration Number:	1605991	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHILADELPHIA
Registration Number:	2903000	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX
Registration Number:	1602968	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH
Registration Number:	3864584	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH
Registration Number:	3079236	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PORTLAND
Registration Number:	4613337	THE ART INSTITUTE OF RALEIGH-DURHAM
Registration Number:	3921295	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO
Registration Number:	5044673	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO
Registration Number:	1604099	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SEATTLE
Registration Number:	4104617	THE ART INSTITUTE OF TAMPA
Registration Number:	3775341	THE ART INSTITUTE OF VIRGINIA BEACH
Registration Number:	3065867	THE ART INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON
Registration Number:	3192178	THE ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART
Registration Number:	4751694	THE INTERNATIONAL CULINARY SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3354546	THE LEADER IN ONLINE CREATIVE ARTS EDUCA
Registration Number:	4207986	WASHINGTON SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHO
Registration Number:	4595748	WESTERN STATE COLLEGE OF LAW
Registration Number:	4514652	
Registration Number:	5099110	CARE. LEARN. LIVE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174310 TM IPSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 24

source=NY-#30565687-v1-_EXECUTED__Trademark_Security_Agreement#page5.tif

source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page6.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page7.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page8.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page9.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page10.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page11.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page12.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page13.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page14.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page15.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page16.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page17.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page18.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page19.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page20.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page21.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page22.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page23.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page24.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page25.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page26.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page27.tif
source=NY-#30565687-v1EXECUTEDTrademark_Security_Agreement#page28.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Exclusive Trademark Licenses)

WHEREAS, DREAM CENTER EDUCATION HOLDINGS, LLC, an Arizona nonprofit limited liability company (the "Grantor") owns, or in the case of licenses is a party to, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Grantor, The Art Institutes International, LLC, an Arizona nonprofit limited liability company, Dream Center South University, LLC, an Arizona nonprofit limited liability company, Dream Center Argosy University of California, LLC, a California nonprofit limited liability company, and Dream Center Education Management, LLC, an Arizona nonprofit limited liability company, certain Subsidiaries of Grantor, as Guarantors, the Lenders party thereto from time to time and U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent are parties to a Credit Agreement dated as of October 17, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Grantor, the grantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent for Secured Parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), and (ii) certain other Collateral Documents (including this Trademark Security Agreement), Grantor has secured the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) or its guarantee thereof, as applicable, (the "Grantor's Secured Guarantee") by granting to Grantee for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in personal property of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to Grantor pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor agrees, for the benefit of Secured Parties as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. For the benefit of Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, Grantor pledges and grants to Grantee, a continuing security interest in, and a right of set-off against, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Trademark Collateral**"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:
 - (i) each Trademark owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, but in all cases excluding any intent-to-use (ITU) United States trademark application for which an amendment

to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or, if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a), or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in each case, only to the extent the grant of security interest in such intent-to-use Trademark is in violation of 15 U.S.C. § 1060 and only unless and until a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" is filed, has been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. §1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at which point such Trademarks shall automatically be subject to the security interest granted herein and be deemed to be included as Trademark Collateral; and

(ii) each exclusive Trademark License to which Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each exclusive Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto.

Grantor irrevocably constitutes and appoints Grantee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney in fact with full power and authority in the name of Grantor or in Grantee's name, from time to time, in Grantee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

Except to the extent expressly permitted in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber, any of the Trademark Collateral.

- 2. <u>Purpose</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the comparable state agency. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to Grantee in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- 3. Acknowledgement. The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by electronic mail shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by electronic mail also

shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

6. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

DREAM CENTER EDUCATION HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Randall K. Barton

Title: Manager

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

James A. Hanley Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

DREAM CENTER EDUCATION HOLDINGS, LLC

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
Mexico	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Black & White)	Registered	1055201	41	Educational services, in Class 41.
Canada	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Black & White)	Registered	TMA747,9 68	41	Educational services, in Class 41.
Canada	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Color)	Registered	TMA747,9 69	41	Educational services, namely providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
Mexico	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Color)	Registered	1055200	41	Educational services, in Class 41.
Mexico	AI (in block letters)	Registered	1493165	16	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material (excluding apparatus); printed information and promotional material regarding education, namely, pamphlets, brochures, and printed publications, in Class 16.
Mexico	AI (in block letters)	Registered	1427013	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level in the fields of design, media arts, advertising, fashion, photography, culinary, audio production, video production, and film production, in Class 41.
United States	AI (in block letters)	Registered	4,328,435	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level in the fields of design, media arts, advertising, fashion, photography, culinary, audio production, video production, and film production, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
Mexico	AI (Stylized)	Registered	1427012	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary levels in the fields of design, media arts, advertising, fashion, photography, culinary, audio production, video production, and film production, in Class 41.
United States	AI (Stylized)	Registered	4,501,261	36	College consulting services, namely, assisting students in applying for scholarships and financial aid; processing and disbursement of scholarships and financial aid; providing information regarding the financing of education; providing financial aid and extending credit to students, in Class 36.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	13004841	2	Colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, in Class 2.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	13004840	9	Computer peripheral devices, flash drives, ear buds, wireless headphone/microphones, USB cords, USB chargers, portable power bank chargers, tablet computer stands, mobile phone stands, calculators, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, laptop carrying cases, and pocket thermometers, in Class 9.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	13004839	18	Trunks and travelling bags; Bags, including tote bags, backpacks, duffel bags, briefcases, messenger bags, sling bags, and drawstring bags, in Class 18.
China	AI (Stylized)	Pending		25	Clothing, headwear, and accessories, in Class 25.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	3429607	18	School satchels for students; school satchels; backpacks; bags; handbags; briefcases; haversacks; key cases (made from leather); document files (made from leather),

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
					in Class 18
CTM	AI (Stylized)	Registered	13269551	16, 41	Printed matter, including promotional material such as brochures and leaflets; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); printed matter regarding education, none of the aforesaid goods being writing instruments or writing utensils, Class 16; education services; education and providing of training, namely, providing
					courses of instruction at the post- secondary level, Class 41.
Colombia	AI (Stylized)	Registered	517113	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Taiwan	AI (Stylized)	Registered	1706452	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Brazil	AI (Stylized)	Pending		41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI (Stylized)	Pending		16	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services;

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
					education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI (Stylized)	Registered	161101012	41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41
Indonesia	AI (Stylized)	Pending		16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Hong Kong	AI (Stylized)	Registered	303262275	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
China	AI (stylized)	Pending		41	Education services; providing of training; entertainment; cultural activities; publication of textbooks, manuals, and online books; providing online non-downloadable electronic publications, in Class 41.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	3429609	14	Necktie clips; awards/prizes; decorative pins; headgear ornaments (made of rare metals); brooches (jewelry); necktie clips (necktie decorative pins); necktie pins; key chains (small ornaments, short decorative chains) (commercial products suspended),

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
					in Class 14.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	3429608	16	Printed time schedules; printed publications; instructional manuals; magazines (periodicals); binders, folders (stationery); folders (office supplies); paperweights; stationery; school supplies (stationery); writing implements; educational materials (excluding writing implements) (commercial products suspended), in Class 16.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	3429626	21	Daily-use dinnerware (cups, plates, kettles, jugs); daily-use chinaware (basins, bowls, plates, kettles, cutlery, jugs, pitchers), daily-use ceramic ware (basins, bowls, plates, jugs, pitchers, hot pots, kettles, ceramic eating utensils); glass cups (containers) (commercial products suspended), in Class 21.
China	AI (Stylized)	Registered	3429624	41	Academies [education]; correspondence courses; physical education; educational services; instruction services; tuition; teaching; education information; educational examination; practical training [demonstration]; vocational guidance [education or training advice], in Class 41.
Canada	AI (Stylized)	Registered	TMA611,0 20	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level in the fields of design, media arts, culinary arts, and fashion, in Class 41.
United States	AI (Stylized)	Registered	2,371,036	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	AI (Stylized) (in color)	Registered	4,328,458	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Hong Kong	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized)	Registered	303262310	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
	(Horizontal)				material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Indonesia	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Pending		16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	161100895	16	Instructional and teaching material (except scientific apparatus and instruments); printed information material regarding education, in Class 16
Brazil	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Pending		41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Taiwan	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	1724565	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
CTM	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	13269758	16, 41	Printed matter, including promotional material such as brochures and leaflets; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); printed matter regarding education, none of the aforesaid goods being writing instruments or writing utensils, in Class 16;

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
					education services; education and providing of training, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	161100591	41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Mexico	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	1452853	41	Education services, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	4,500,279	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
India	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	Registered	2197646	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal) ITU	Registered	4,964,893	9, 11, 16, 18	Electronics and accessories therefor, namely, portable power bank chargers, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, in Class 9; lights, namely, LED flashlights, and LED lights for lighting purposes incorporated into key chains, in Class 11; office and art supplies, namely, highlighter pens, paper clip caddies, in Class 16; bags, namely, backpacks, in Class 18.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal) use- based	Registered	4,582,763	16	Office and art supplies, namely: pens, pencils, charcoal pencils, colored pencils, markers, paintbrushes, drawing rulers, T-squares, drawing templates, cutting mats, artist tape, and drafting tape, namely, adhesive tape for holding paper or other artwork in place on a table, board, or other surface, in Class 16.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	13004836	9	Computer peripheral devices; flash drives; ear buds; wireless headphone/microphones; USB cords; USB chargers; portable power bank chargers; tablet computer stands; mobile phone stands; calculators; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; laptop carrying cases and pocket thermometers, in Class 9.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	13004835A	16	Stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; paint brushes; printers' type; printed information and promotional material regarding education; photographs [printed]; teaching materials [except apparatus]; model specimen for teaching, in Class 16.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	13004834	18	Trunks and travelling bags; Bags, including tote bags, backpacks, duffel bags, briefcases, messenger bags, sling bags, and drawstring bags, in Class 18.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	13004833	25	Clothing and headwear; clothing accessories, namely, footwear, slippers, socks, scarves, gloves; bandanas (neckerchiefs); headbands (clothing), in Class 25.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	13004832	41	Organization of competitions (education or entertainment); organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization of sports competitions; publication of electronic books and journals on-line; publication of books; publication of literatures; publication of texts, other than publicity texts; education services; providing of training; entertainment; providing online non-downl
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	4,500,280	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	4,978,361	8, 9, 16, 18, 21, 25	Knives and scissors, in Class 8; electronics and accessories therefor, namely, USB chargers, mobile phone stands, tablet computer styluses, in Class 9; office and art supplies, namely, tracing paper pads, drawing boards, drawing compasses, and charcoal pencils, in Class 16; bags, namely, tote bags, grocery tote bags, duffel bags, messenger bags, in Class 18; housewares and kitchen utensils, namely
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	Registered	4,582,766	2, 16	Paint, in Class 2; office and art supplies, namely: pens, pencils, charcoal pencils, colored pencils, markers, paintbrushes, drawing rulers, T-squares, drawing templates, cutting mats; artist tape and drafting tape, namely, adhesive tape for holding paper or other artwork in place on a table, board, or other surface, in Class 16.
Colombia	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) Horizontal)	Registered	2014.220.0 16	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services, education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONA L	Registered	2,262,221	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONA L (Stylized)	Registered	1,652,020	41	Education services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the fields of visual communication arts and design; industrial design; fashion design, illustration and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	AMERICA'S LEADER IN CREATIVE EDUCATION	Registered	3,480,621	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
United States	AMERICAN SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,256,243	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY	Registered	4,345,386	36	Financial services; assisting students in applying for scholarships and financial aid; processing and disbursement of scholarships and financial aid; providing information regarding the financing of education; providing financial aid and extending credit to students, in Class 36.
United States	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY	Registered	2,719,073	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
India	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY	Registered	2191615	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; Education services, in Class 41.
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY & Torch Design	Registered	3451818	14	Necktie clips; awards/prizes; decorative pins; headgear ornaments (made of rare metals); brooches (jewelry); necktie clips (necktie decorative pins); necktie pins; key chains (small ornaments, short decorative chains) (commercial products suspended), in Class 14.
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY & Torch Design	Registered	3451816	18	Student book bags; book bags; backpacks; tote bags; handbags; briefcases; special fabric backpacks; key cases (leather); folders (leather) (commercial products suspended), in Class 18.
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY & Torch Design	Registered	3451815	21	Daily-use dinnerware (cups, plates, kettles, jugs); daily-use chinaware (basins, bowls, plates, kettles, cutlery, jugs, pitchers), daily-use ceramic ware (basins, bowls, plates, jugs, pitchers, hot pots, kettles, ceramic eating utensils); glass cups (containers) (commercial production suspended), in Class 21.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY & Torch Design	Registered	3451814	25	Clothing; overcoats; shirts; sport shirts; T-shirts; hats (visors), in Class 25.
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY & Torch Design	Registered	3451813	41	Schools (education); correspondence courses; physical education; instruction; training; education; instruction; educational information; educational assessments (educational or training consulting); arranging or organizing educational discussions; arranging or organizing meetings; arranging or organizing conferences; organizing cultural or educational exhibits; organizing or arranging seminars; bo
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY & Torch Design	Registered	3451817	16	Printed timetables; printed publications; prospectuses; periodicals; magazines [periodicals]; staples for offices; document files [stationery]; files [office requisites]; paperweights; stationery; school supplies [stationery]; writing instruments; teaching materials [except apparatus], in Class 16.
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY (in block letters)	Pending		16	Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other class

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
China	ARGOSY UNIVERSITY (in block letters)	Registered	13004830	41	Organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization of competitions [education or entertainment]; organization of sports competitions; publication of electronic books and journals on-line; publication of literatures; publication of books; publication of texts, other than publicity texts; education services; providing of training; entertainment; providing online nondownl
United States	Argosy University Logo (Shield)	Registered	3,487,096	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	ARIZONA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,208,001	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	ASSIGNMENTS RESTAURANT	Registered	2,859,720	41, 43	Educational services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41; restaurant and catering services, in Class 43.
United States	BEST TEEN CHEF	Registered	3,615,917	41	Conducting culinary competitions, in Class 41.
Canada	BEST TEEN CHEF	Registered	TMA718,8 36	41	Conducting culinary competitions, in Class 41.
United States	BEST TEEN CHEF	Registered	2,926,054	41	Conducting culinary competitions, in Class 41.
United States	CARE. LEARN. LIVE.	Pending		41	Education services, in Class 41.
Canada	CI (Stylized)	Registered	TMA716,7 01	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	CREATE TOMORROW	Registered	4,186,271	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	CREATE TOMORROW	Registered	TMA854,9 30	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level.
United States	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE	Registered	4,557,582	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
China	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE	Registered	14439888	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE	Registered	TMA904,3 36	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	FLORIDA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,208,002	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	GEORGIA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,211,786	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	GET CREATIVE	Registered	473 8 954	41	Education services, namely, conducting non-credit bearing classes, seminars, and workshops in the fields of culinary arts, design, art, writing, photography, fashion design, audio and visual design, and media arts, in Class 41.
United States	HAWAII SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,207,987	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	ILLINOIS SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,208,000	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	MIAMI INTERNATIONA L UNIVERSITY OF ART AND DESIGN	Registered	2,902,717	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,211,785	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	NORTH AMERICA'S LEADER IN	Registered	TMA735,3 09	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the college level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
	CREATIVE EDUCATION				
United States	Shield Capital Dome Design	Registered	4,612,655	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Bridge/Wat er/Cityscape Design	Registered	4,612,658	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Chicago Cityscape Design	Registered	4,612,659	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Cliff/Sun/O cean/Flower Design	Registered	4,612,657	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Diamond Pattern Design	Registered	4,612,652	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Golden Gate Bridge Design	Registered	4,612,653	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Hawaiian Flower Design	Registered	4,612,656	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Leaves/Ac orn Design	Registered	4,612,660	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Sun/Ocean Design	Registered	4,612,651	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Shield/Tree/Citysc ape Design - Illinois (Schaumburg)	Registered	4,612,654	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
United States	SOCRATES DISTANCE LEARNING TECHNOLOGIE S GROUP	Registered	2,655,861	41	Educational services, namely, developing and providing online courses of instruction for others in the field of distance education and e-learning, in Class 41.
India	SOUTH UNIVERSITY	Pending		16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services, in Class 41.
China	SOUTH UNIVERSITY	Registered	13004826	41	Organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization of competitions [education or entertainment]; organization of sports competitions; publication of electronic books and journals on-line; publication of books; publication of texts, other than publicity texts; publication of literatures; education services; providing of training; entertainment; providing online non-downl
Canada	TALK-ON!	Registered	TMA663,3 19	38	Providing an online forum for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning education, career topics, and other topics of interest to students, in Class 38.
United States	TEXAS SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,211,778	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA	Registered	1,604,098	41	Education services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior and landscape design; fashion illustration and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA	Registered	3,864,583	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF AUSTIN	Registered	4,613,334	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
					41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA	Registered	3,076,348	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLESTON	Registered	4,367,249	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLOTTE	Registered	3,076,338	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF COLORADO	Registered	3,095,761	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS	Registered	1,621,670	41	Educational services, namely post- secondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design, fashion merchandising, video business, interior design, and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS	Registered	4,021,830	41 .	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE	Registered	3,864,586	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE	Registered	1,601,475	41	Educational services, namely post secondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion design; illustration and marketing; music and video business; photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON	Registered	3,900,760	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON	Registered	1,602,967	41	Education services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion marketing; and photography, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF INDIANAPOLIS	Registered	4,090,469	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS	Registered	2,555,535	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS	Registered	4,190,749	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF MICHIGAN	Registered	4,547,678	41	Education services, namely, conducting courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course material in connection therewith, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHILADELPHIA	Registered	1,605,991	41	Education services, namely post secondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion marketing; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX	Registered	2,903,000	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH	Registered	1,602,968	41	Education services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion illustration and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH	Registered	3,864,584	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PORTLAND	Registered	3,079,236	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF RALEIGH- DURHAM	Registered	4,613,337	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO	Registered	3,921,295	41	Educational services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO	Registered	5044673	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SEATTLE	Registered	1,604,099	41	Educational services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior and industrial design; fashion design and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF TAMPA	Registered	4,104,617	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post secondary level, in Class 41
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF VIRGINIA BEACH	Registered	3,775,341	41	Educational services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON	Registered	3,065,867	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
United States	THE ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART	Registered	3,192,178	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE INTERNATIONA L CULINARY SCHOOL	Registered	4751694	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE LEADER IN ONLINE CREATIVE ARTS EDUCATION	Registered	3,354,546	41	Educational services and online educational services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	WASHINGTON SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY	Registered	4,207,986	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	WE'RE OUT THERE	Registered	TMA684,0 04	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	WESTERN STATE COLLEGE OF LAW	Registered	4,595,748	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	Western State College of Law Logo (Torch/Scales Design)	Registered	4,514,652	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Status	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods And Services
Canada	WORLD CUISINES UNCOVERED	Registered	TMA472,9 70	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK		
APPLICATION	SERIAL NO.	APPL. DATE

None

RECORDED: 12/21/2017